

MAT 2227 OF 2024

Order No. 09

Dated: 18-12--2025

Today is fixed for filing w/s i/d ex parte

Petitioner file hazira .

OP files adjournment petition praying for does not supply any document .

OP is directed to file w/s on the next date positively as last chance .

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix 05-01- 2026 for file w/s positively as last chance .

by me

Dictated & Corrected

Addl. District Judge
1 Court, Alipore